Ugur Demir

Principal Developer

Q@ Bahcesehir 1. Kisim / Basaksehir / Istanbul, 34488 Istanbul, Turkey M uurdemir@outlook.com
. t905385686663 W Blog #M 1995Feb27 W Turkish jn Ugur Demir S UurDemir () UurDemir

2023 Mar - present
2022 Aug - 2023 Mar

2020 Jun - 2022 Aug

2017 Jul - 2020 Jun
2016 Feb — 2017 Jan

2012 Sep — 2016 Feb

2023 — present

2022 Aug - 2023 Mar
2021

2020

2020

2019
2019
2019

2019

Ugur Demir

& Professional Experience

Principal Developer, Veripark @ Istanbul, Turkey
Senior Software Developer, Bit¢i Teknoloji Istanbul, Turkey
Senior Software Development Specialist, Istanbul, Turkey

Veripark =

Software Developer, Veripark & Istanbul, Turkey
Junior Software Developer, T&G Workshop & Istanbul, Turkey
Freelancer Istanbul, Turkey

@ Projects
Inovation Credit Union (Canada) Banking Application
Bitci.com.tr Back-End
BKM (PYS) - Parameter Management System, Veripark
Fibabanka Internet Banking, Veripark

Danmisman Doktorum, As a Freelancer

Provide a platform for insurance companies to communicate with doctors to
validate whether their provisions are accurate or not

HBL Internet Banking, Veripark

NN Hayat Emeklilik - Ministery Application, Veripark
NN Hayat Emeklilik - Vodafone Application, Veripark
Ziraat Bankasi - FED, Veripark

Bank's current Windows Forms Applications pages are converted to React. A
Windows Forms to React converter is developed.

uurdemir@outlook.com 1/4


https://www.veripark.com/
https://www.veripark.com/
https://www.veripark.com/
http://www.tgworkshop.com/
mailto:uurdemir@outlook.com
tel:+905385686663
https://blog.ugurdemir.dev/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/u%C4%9Fur-demir-71918b75/
https://twitter.com/UurDemir_
https://github.com/UurDemir

2018

2018
2018
2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Ugur Demir

Halkbank Paraf Mobile (Wallet), Veripark

The application aims to provide bank campaigns to customers with a little number
of banking transactions.

[ had been working to provide necessary APIs to Mobile Developers.

Halkbank Internet Banking, Veripark
Halkbank CallCenter, Veripark
Halkbank BackOffice, Veripark

Ziraat Bankasi1 Bankkart Mobile Wallet, Veripark

The application aims to provide bank campaigns to customers with a little number
of banking transactions.

I had been working to provide necessary APIs to Mobile Developers.

Ziraat Bankas1 Mobile Banking, Veripark
The application aims to provide banking transactions to customers.

I had been working to provide necessary APIs to Mobile Developers.

Ziraat Bankasi Internet Banking, Veripark
The application aims to provide all banking transactions.

Ziraat Bankas1 Merchant Portal, Veripark

The website aims to provide banking transactions that are customized to
merchants to customers.

Pera Bulvari, T&G Workshop
E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
Felix, T& G Workshop

E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
E-Sanal Magaza, T&G Workshop

E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
Desa, T&G Workshop

E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase

Depar Detectors, T&G Workshop

E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase

Arzum, T&G Workshop
E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
Okey, T& G Workshop

E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase

uurdemir@outlook.com 2/4



2016

2016

2016

2015

2013

2013

2013

2010

Samsung Wa, T&G Workshop

E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase

Class Hair, As a Freelancer

Showcase site for hair transplant. With the ability to manage the site with Admin
Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

Class Medical, As a Freelancer

Showcase site for medical procedures. With the ability to manage the site with
Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

Talha Ugurluel, As a Freelancer

Showcase site for owner's publications. With the ability to manage the site with
Admin Panel

Technologies: ASPNET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

Online Green Card, As a Freelancer

GreenCard information and application site. With the ability to manage the site
with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

Indis Miihendislik, As a Freelancer

Company site that shows company information. With the ability to manage the site
with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET Forms, MSSQL, Jquery

Siiha Insaat, As a Freelancer

Company site that shows company information. With the ability to manage the site
with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET Forms, MSSQL, Jquery

Tek Tiirker Makine, As a Freelancer &

A showcase site that lists construction machinery. With the ability to manage the
site with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET Forms, MSSQL, Jquery

Oscar Yapi, As a Freelancer

Company site that shows company information. With the ability to manage the site
with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

@ Skills

C#, MSSQL, React, Angular]S, Angular, Elasticsearch, NoSQL

2013 Sep - 2018 Apr

Ugur Demir

2 Education

Faculty of Engineering and Natural Sciences | Istanbul, Tiirkiye
Computer Engineering, Bahcesehir University
Third year dropout
uurdemir@outlook.com 3/4


https://www.tekturkermakine.com/

Q& Languages

English
Upper-Intermediate (Speaking and Reading),
Intermediate(Writing)

Ugur Demir uurdemir@outlook.com 4/4



