

## **Uğur Demir**

Principal Developer

 ▶ Bahcesehir 1. Kisim / Basaksehir / Istanbul, 34488 Istanbul, Turkey
 ⋈ uurdemir@outlook.com

Professional Experience		
2023 Mar – present	Principal Developer, Veripark ♂	Istanbul, Turkey
2022 Aug – 2023 Mar	Senior Software Developer, Bitçi Teknoloji	Istanbul, Turkey
2020 Jun – 2022 Aug	Senior Software Development Specialist, Veripark ☑	Istanbul, Turkey
2017 Jul – 2020 Jun	<b>Software Developer,</b> <i>Veripark</i> □	Istanbul, Turkey
2016 Feb – 2017 Jan	<b>Junior Software Developer,</b> <i>T&amp;G Workshop</i> ☑	Istanbul, Turkey
2012 Sep – 2016 Feb	Freelancer	Istanbul, Turkey
<b>▶</b> Projects		
2023 – present	Inovation Credit Union (Canada) Banking Application	
2022 Aug – 2023 Mar	Bitci.com.tr Back-End	
2021	BKM (PYS) - Parameter Management System, Veripark	
2020	Fibabanka Internet Banking, Veripark	
2020	<b>Danışman Doktorum,</b> <i>As a Freelancer</i> Provide a platform for insurance companies to communicate with doctors to validate whether their provisions are accurate or not	
2019	HBL Internet Banking, Veripark	
2019	NN Hayat Emeklilik - Ministery Application, Veripark	
2019	NN Hayat Emeklilik - Vodafone Application, Veripark	
2019	<b>Ziraat Bankası - FED, </b> <i>Veripark</i> Bank's current Windows Forms Applications pages are converted Windows Forms to React converter is developed.	to React. A

2018	Halkbank Paraf Mobile (Wallet), Veripark  The application aims to provide bank campaigns to customers with a little number of banking transactions.
	I had been working to provide necessary APIs to Mobile Developers.
2018	Halkbank Internet Banking, Veripark
2018	Halkbank CallCenter, Veripark
2018	Halkbank BackOffice, Veripark
2017	<b>Ziraat Bankası Bankkart Mobile Wallet,</b> <i>Veripark</i> The application aims to provide bank campaigns to customers with a little number of banking transactions.
	I had been working to provide necessary APIs to Mobile Developers.
2017	Ziraat Bankası Mobile Banking, Veripark  The application aims to provide banking transactions to customers.
2015	I had been working to provide necessary APIs to Mobile Developers.
2017	<b>Ziraat Bankası Internet Banking,</b> <i>Veripark</i> The application aims to provide all banking transactions.
2017	<b>Ziraat Bankası Merchant Portal,</b> <i>Veripark</i> The website aims to provide banking transactions that are customized to merchants to customers.
2016	<b>Pera Bulvarı,</b> <i>T&amp;G Workshop</i> E-commerce website.
	Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
2016	<b>Felix,</b> T&G Workshop E-commerce website.
	Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
2016	<b>E-Sanal Mağaza,</b> <i>T&amp;G Workshop</i> E-commerce website.
	Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
2016	<b>Desa,</b> <i>T&amp;G Workshop</i> E-commerce website.
	Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
2016	<b>Depar Detectors,</b> <i>T&amp;G Workshop</i> E-commerce website.
	Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
2016	Arzum, T&G Workshop E-commerce website.
	Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase
2016	<b>Okey,</b> <i>T&amp;G Workshop</i> E-commerce website.
	Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase

Samsung Wa, T&G Workshop

E-commerce website.

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Elasticsearch, Couchbase

2016 Class Hair, As a Freelancer

Showcase site for hair transplant. With the ability to manage the site with Admin

Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

2016 **Class Medical,** As a Freelancer

Showcase site for medical procedures. With the ability to manage the site with

Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

2015 **Talha Uğurluel**, *As a Freelancer* 

Showcase site for owner's publications. With the ability to manage the site with

Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

2013 **Online Green Card,** *As a Freelancer* 

GreenCard information and application site. With the ability to manage the site

with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery

2013 **İndis Mühendislik**, As a Freelancer

Company site that shows company information. With the ability to manage the site

with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET Forms, MSSQL, Jquery

2013 **Süha İnşaat,** As a Freelancer

Company site that shows company information. With the ability to manage the site

with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET Forms, MSSQL, Jquery

2010 **Tek Türker Makine,** *As a Freelancer* ☑

A showcase site that lists construction machinery. With the ability to manage the

site with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET Forms, MSSQL, Jquery

Oscar Yapı, As a Freelancer

Company site that shows company information. With the ability to manage the site

with Admin Panel

Technologies: ASP.NET MVC, MSSQL, Jquery



C#, MSSQL, React, AngularJS, Angular, Elasticsearch, NoSQL

## **Education**

2013 Sep – 2018 Apr Faculty of Engineering and Natural Sciences |

**Computer Engineering,** *Bahçeşehir University* 

Third year dropout

Istanbul, Türkiye



English
Upper-Intermediate (Speaking and Reading),
Intermediate(Writing)